
 
 
 
 

 

Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 1.7475 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                19.58 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.727524 G  -35.38  -54.95 -335.38
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -34.35  -53.93  -21.35
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756082 G  -35.79  -55.37  -22.79
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.727524 G  -35.38  -54.95 -335.38
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -34.35  -53.93  -21.35
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756082 G  -35.79  -55.37  -22.79
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:05:27
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

20MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 1.72 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                19.12 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708750 G  -35.23  -54.35  -22.23
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -39.10  -58.22  -26.10
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.746731 G  -34.24  -53.36 -334.24
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708750 G  -35.23  -54.35  -22.23
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -39.10  -58.22  -26.10
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.746731 G  -34.24  -53.36 -334.24
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:07:02
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 1.745 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                19.66 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.718269 G  -36.31  -55.98 -336.31
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -38.31  -57.97  -25.31
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.756154 G  -35.88  -55.54  -22.88
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.718269 G  -36.31  -55.98 -336.31
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -38.31  -57.97  -25.31
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.756154 G  -35.88  -55.54  -22.88
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:07:38
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

QPSK 
FRB 
1.4MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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SPECT
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Center 1.7107 GHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                19.86 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M   1.708937 G  -28.80  -48.65  -15.80
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k   1.709995 G  -33.79  -53.65  -20.79
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k   1.711400 G  -23.97  -43.83 -323.97
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M   1.708937 G  -28.80  -48.65  -15.80
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k   1.709995 G  -33.79  -53.65  -20.79
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k   1.711400 G  -23.97  -43.83 -323.97
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:10:37
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT
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3DB

Center 1.7543 GHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                19.78 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k   1.753595 G  -25.60  -45.38 -325.60
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k   1.755000 G  -24.67  -44.45  -11.67
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M   1.756031 G  -27.48  -47.26  -14.48
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k   1.753595 G  -25.60  -45.38 -325.60
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k   1.755000 G  -24.67  -44.45  -11.67
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M   1.756031 G  -27.48  -47.26  -14.48
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:11:14
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

3MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7115 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                19.77 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M   1.708984 G  -26.53  -46.30  -13.53
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k   1.709978 G  -33.10  -52.87  -20.10
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k   1.713006 G  -25.48  -45.24 -325.48
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M   1.708984 G  -26.53  -46.30  -13.53
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k   1.709978 G  -33.10  -52.87  -20.10
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k   1.713006 G  -25.48  -45.24 -325.48
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:13:09
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7535 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                19.87 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k   1.751978 G  -26.67  -46.54 -326.67
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k   1.755006 G  -32.51  -52.37  -19.51
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M   1.756080 G  -28.02  -47.89  -15.02
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k   1.751978 G  -26.67  -46.54 -326.67
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k   1.755006 G  -32.51  -52.37  -19.51
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M   1.756080 G  -28.02  -47.89  -15.02
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:14:18
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

5MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7125 GHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                19.63 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   1.708918 G  -27.83  -47.46  -14.83
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   1.709976 G  -33.87  -53.50  -20.87
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   1.715000 G  -29.68  -49.31 -329.68
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   1.708918 G  -27.83  -47.46  -14.83
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   1.709976 G  -33.87  -53.50  -20.87
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   1.715000 G  -29.68  -49.31 -329.68
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:19:21
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7525 GHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                19.73 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   1.749976 G  -29.34  -49.07 -329.34
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   1.755000 G  -33.48  -53.20  -20.48
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   1.756058 G  -28.95  -48.68  -15.95
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   1.749976 G  -29.34  -49.07 -329.34
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   1.755000 G  -33.48  -53.20  -20.48
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   1.756058 G  -28.95  -48.68  -15.95
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:19:56
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

10MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.72 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708750 G  -27.72  -47.43  -14.72
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709952 G  -35.23  -54.95  -22.23
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.720000 G  -34.98  -54.69 -334.98
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708750 G  -27.72  -47.43  -14.72
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709952 G  -35.23  -54.95  -22.23
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.720000 G  -34.98  -54.69 -334.98
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:24:34

 

  
Worldwide Testing Services(Taiwan) Co., Ltd.                             Page 255 of 326 



 
 
 
 

 

Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.75 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.90 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.744952 G  -33.27  -53.17 -333.27
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -35.34  -55.24  -22.34
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.756154 G  -29.52  -49.42  -16.52
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.744952 G  -33.27  -53.17 -333.27
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -35.34  -55.24  -22.34
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.756154 G  -29.52  -49.42  -16.52
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:25:05
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

15MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_15_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                19.68 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708413 G  -28.59  -48.27  -15.59
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -35.90  -55.59  -22.90
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.725000 G  -40.67  -60.36 -340.67
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708413 G  -28.59  -48.27  -15.59
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -35.90  -55.59  -22.90
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.725000 G  -40.67  -60.36 -340.67
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:27:13
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7475 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                19.61 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.739928 G  -38.41  -58.03 -338.41
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -37.16  -56.78  -24.16
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756082 G  -31.54  -51.16  -18.54
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.739928 G  -38.41  -58.03 -338.41
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -37.16  -56.78  -24.16
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756082 G  -31.54  -51.16  -18.54
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:28:32
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

20MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                19.68 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708750 G  -27.87  -47.55  -14.87
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -35.32  -55.01  -22.32
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.730000 G  -42.42  -62.10 -342.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708750 G  -27.87  -47.55  -14.87
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -35.32  -55.01  -22.32
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.730000 G  -42.42  -62.10 -342.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:30:27
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                19.78 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734904 G  -41.04  -60.81 -341.04
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -35.85  -55.63  -22.85
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.756250 G  -30.07  -49.85  -17.07
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734904 G  -41.04  -60.81 -341.04
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -35.85  -55.63  -22.85
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.756250 G  -30.07  -49.85  -17.07
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:31:10
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

1RB 
1.4MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                20.77 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M   1.708937 G  -33.87  -54.63  -20.87
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k   1.709995 G  -28.50  -49.26  -15.50
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k   1.712078 G  -29.77  -50.53 -329.77
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M   1.708937 G  -33.87  -54.63  -20.87
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k   1.709995 G  -28.50  -49.26  -15.50
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k   1.712078 G  -29.77  -50.53 -329.77
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:10:14
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 
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3DB

Center 1.7543 GHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                20.66 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k   1.752946 G  -33.85  -54.51 -333.85
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k   1.755000 G  -16.90  -37.56   -3.90
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M   1.756159 G  -33.85  -54.51  -20.85
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k   1.752946 G  -33.85  -54.51 -333.85
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k   1.755000 G  -16.90  -37.56   -3.90
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M   1.756159 G  -33.85  -54.51  -20.85
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:11:39
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

3MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT
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Center 1.7115 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                20.85 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M   1.708904 G  -34.20  -55.05  -21.20
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k   1.709978 G  -26.50  -47.34  -13.50
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k   1.715266 G  -33.06  -53.91 -333.06
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M   1.708904 G  -34.20  -55.05  -21.20
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k   1.709978 G  -26.50  -47.34  -13.50
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k   1.715266 G  -33.06  -53.91 -333.06
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:12:47
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT
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3DB

Center 1.7535 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                20.69 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k   1.749734 G  -33.99  -54.69 -333.99
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k   1.755006 G  -24.63  -45.32  -11.63
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M   1.756929 G  -31.63  -52.33  -18.63
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k   1.749734 G  -33.99  -54.69 -333.99
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k   1.755006 G  -24.63  -45.32  -11.63
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M   1.756929 G  -31.63  -52.33  -18.63
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:14:36
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

5MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7125 GHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                20.64 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   1.708966 G  -34.20  -54.85  -21.20
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   1.709976 G  -27.55  -48.19  -14.55
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   1.718990 G  -31.09  -51.74 -331.09
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   1.708966 G  -34.20  -54.85  -21.20
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   1.709976 G  -27.55  -48.19  -14.55
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   1.718990 G  -31.09  -51.74 -331.09
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:19:01
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT
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3DB

Center 1.7525 GHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                20.77 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   1.745986 G  -32.11  -52.88 -332.11
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   1.755000 G  -26.90  -47.67  -13.90
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   1.758654 G  -32.17  -52.94  -19.17
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   1.745986 G  -32.11  -52.88 -332.11
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   1.755000 G  -26.90  -47.67  -13.90
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   1.758654 G  -32.17  -52.94  -19.17
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:20:12
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

10MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                20.85 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -34.65  -55.50  -21.65
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709952 G  -38.16  -59.01  -25.16
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.728221 G  -37.15  -58.00 -337.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -34.65  -55.50  -21.65
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709952 G  -38.16  -59.01  -25.16
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.728221 G  -37.15  -58.00 -337.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:24:14
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT
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Center 1.75 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                20.77 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.736731 G  -32.88  -53.65 -332.88
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -37.14  -57.92  -24.14
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.763221 G  -33.58  -54.35  -20.58
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.736731 G  -32.88  -53.65 -332.88
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -37.14  -57.92  -24.14
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.763221 G  -33.58  -54.35  -20.58
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:25:28
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

15MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_15_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                20.71 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708558 G  -35.41  -56.11  -22.41
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -34.98  -55.69  -21.98
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.737476 G  -37.97  -58.68 -337.97
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708558 G  -35.41  -56.11  -22.41
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -34.98  -55.69  -21.98
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.737476 G  -37.97  -58.68 -337.97
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:26:31
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7475 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                20.62 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.727524 G  -31.00  -51.62 -331.00
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -34.33  -54.95  -21.33
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.767620 G  -34.69  -55.32  -21.69
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.727524 G  -31.00  -51.62 -331.00
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -34.33  -54.95  -21.33
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.767620 G  -34.69  -55.32  -21.69
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:28:06
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

20MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                20.76 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -35.11  -55.87  -22.11
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -38.20  -58.97  -25.20
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.746731 G  -38.03  -58.79 -338.03
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -35.11  -55.87  -22.11
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -38.20  -58.97  -25.20
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.746731 G  -38.03  -58.79 -338.03
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:30:11
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                20.40 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.718269 G  -32.14  -52.54 -332.14
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -37.00  -57.39  -24.00
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.771538 G  -34.02  -54.41  -21.02
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.718269 G  -32.14  -52.54 -332.14
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -37.00  -57.39  -24.00
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.771538 G  -34.02  -54.41  -21.02
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:31:29
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Band V 
16QAM 
1RB 
1.4MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                20.41 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.841026 M  -35.43  -55.84  -22.43
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -28.12  -48.52  -15.12
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 826.030128 M  -40.01  -60.42 -340.01
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.841026 M  -35.43  -55.84  -22.43
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -28.12  -48.52  -15.12
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 826.030128 M  -40.01  -60.42 -340.01
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:35:50
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                20.65 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 846.921795 M  -38.60  -59.25 -338.60
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -15.85  -36.50   -2.85
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.166987 M  -34.96  -55.61  -21.96
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 846.921795 M  -38.60  -59.25 -338.60
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -15.85  -36.50   -2.85
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.166987 M  -34.96  -55.61  -21.96
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:36:29
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

3MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 847.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                20.61 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 843.717949 M  -37.62  -58.23 -337.62
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -25.55  -46.16  -12.55
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.032051 M  -35.24  -55.85  -22.24
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 843.717949 M  -37.62  -58.23 -337.62
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -25.55  -46.16  -12.55
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.032051 M  -35.24  -55.85  -22.24
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:40:51
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT
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3DB

Center 826.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                20.78 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.653846 M  -35.85  -56.63  -22.85
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -26.68  -47.45  -13.68
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 832.990385 M  -36.04  -56.82 -336.04
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.653846 M  -35.85  -56.63  -22.85
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -26.68  -47.45  -13.68
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 832.990385 M  -36.04  -56.82 -336.04
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:41:58
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

5MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 826.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                20.78 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.653846 M  -35.85  -56.63  -22.85
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -26.68  -47.45  -13.68
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 832.990385 M  -36.04  -56.82 -336.04
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.653846 M  -35.85  -56.63  -22.85
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -26.68  -47.45  -13.68
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 832.990385 M  -36.04  -56.82 -336.04
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:41:58
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 846.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                20.75 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 839.985577 M  -35.47  -56.22 -335.47
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -25.53  -46.28  -12.53
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.033654 M  -35.53  -56.28  -22.53
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 839.985577 M  -35.47  -56.22 -335.47
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -25.53  -46.28  -12.53
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.033654 M  -35.53  -56.28  -22.53
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:42:35
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

10MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                20.86 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.942308 M  -35.88  -56.74  -22.88
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -36.80  -57.65  -23.80
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 842.269231 M  -40.44  -61.30 -340.44
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.942308 M  -35.88  -56.74  -22.88
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -36.80  -57.65  -23.80
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 842.269231 M  -40.44  -61.30 -340.44
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:44:29
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                20.84 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 830.778846 M  -43.15  -64.00 -343.15
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -36.28  -57.13  -23.28
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.105769 M  -36.34  -57.18  -23.34
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 830.778846 M  -43.15  -64.00 -343.15
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -36.28  -57.13  -23.28
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.105769 M  -36.34  -57.18  -23.34
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:45:08
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

QPSK 
FRB 
1.4MHz 

Ref  40 dBm
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Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                21.21 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.953205 M  -21.63  -42.84   -8.63
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -29.99  -51.20  -16.99
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.400000 M  -21.52  -42.72 -321.52
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.953205 M  -21.63  -42.84   -8.63
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -29.99  -51.20  -16.99
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.400000 M  -21.52  -42.72 -321.52
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:47:39
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 848.3 MHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                21.21 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.594872 M  -22.90  -44.11 -322.90
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -21.91  -43.12   -8.91
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.006731 M  -21.47  -42.69   -8.47
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.594872 M  -22.90  -44.11 -322.90
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -21.91  -43.12   -8.91
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.006731 M  -21.47  -42.69   -8.47
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:48:17
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

3MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 825.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                21.24 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -21.15  -42.39   -8.15
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -29.80  -51.04  -16.80
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 827.006410 M  -22.80  -44.03 -322.80
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -21.15  -42.39   -8.15
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -29.80  -51.04  -16.80
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 827.006410 M  -22.80  -44.03 -322.80
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:49:55
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 847.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                21.20 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 845.977564 M  -25.48  -46.67 -325.48
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -30.38  -51.58  -17.38
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.817308 M  -22.35  -43.55   -9.35
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 845.977564 M  -25.48  -46.67 -325.48
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -30.38  -51.58  -17.38
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.817308 M  -22.35  -43.55   -9.35
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:54:16
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

5MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                21.03 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.918269 M  -23.40  -44.43  -10.40
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -30.15  -51.19  -17.15
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 829.000000 M  -27.21  -48.24 -327.21
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.918269 M  -23.40  -44.43  -10.40
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -30.15  -51.19  -17.15
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 829.000000 M  -27.21  -48.24 -327.21
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:56:28
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm
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Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                21.03 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 843.975962 M  -28.36  -49.39 -328.36
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -31.39  -52.42  -18.39
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 852.461538 M  -23.86  -44.89  -10.86
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 843.975962 M  -28.36  -49.39 -328.36
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -31.39  -52.42  -18.39
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 852.461538 M  -23.86  -44.89  -10.86
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:57:05
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

10MHz 

Ref  40 dBm
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Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                21.19 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.701923 M  -25.60  -46.79  -12.60
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -32.14  -53.33  -19.14
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.000000 M  -31.41  -52.61 -331.41
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.701923 M  -25.60  -46.79  -12.60
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -32.14  -53.33  -19.14
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.000000 M  -31.41  -52.61 -331.41
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:58:41
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                21.20 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 838.951923 M  -33.36  -54.57 -333.36
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -32.45  -53.65  -19.45
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.442308 M  -25.26  -46.46  -12.26
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 838.951923 M  -33.36  -54.57 -333.36
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -32.45  -53.65  -19.45
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.442308 M  -25.26  -46.46  -12.26
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:59:11
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

1RB 
1.4MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 824.7 MHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  
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-30
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                22.10 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.945192 M  -34.10  -56.20  -21.10
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -26.19  -48.28  -13.19
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 826.070192 M  -37.71  -59.80 -337.71
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.945192 M  -34.10  -56.20  -21.10
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -26.19  -48.28  -13.19
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 826.070192 M  -37.71  -59.80 -337.71
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:47:20

 

  
Worldwide Testing Services(Taiwan) Co., Ltd.                             Page 289 of 326 



 
 
 
 

 

Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 848.3 MHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                22.09 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 846.977885 M  -38.84  -60.94 -338.84
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -16.80  -38.89   -3.80
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.006731 M  -34.13  -56.22  -21.13
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 846.977885 M  -38.84  -60.94 -338.84
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -16.80  -38.89   -3.80
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.006731 M  -34.13  -56.22  -21.13
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:48:39
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

3MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 825.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                21.94 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -34.38  -56.32  -21.38
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -23.38  -45.32  -10.38
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 829.330128 M  -40.50  -62.44 -340.50
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -34.38  -56.32  -21.38
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -23.38  -45.32  -10.38
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 829.330128 M  -40.50  -62.44 -340.50
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:49:38
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 847.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                22.14 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 843.685897 M  -36.64  -58.78 -336.64
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -24.48  -46.62  -11.48
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.048077 M  -34.62  -56.76  -21.62
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 843.685897 M  -36.64  -58.78 -336.64
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -24.48  -46.62  -11.48
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.048077 M  -34.62  -56.76  -21.62
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:54:35
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

5MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT
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3DB

Center 826.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                21.88 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.798077 M  -35.47  -57.34  -22.47
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -25.32  -47.20  -12.32
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 833.014423 M  -38.48  -60.36 -338.48
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.798077 M  -35.47  -57.34  -22.47
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -25.32  -47.20  -12.32
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 833.014423 M  -38.48  -60.36 -338.48
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:56:08
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT
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3DB

Center 846.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                21.99 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 840.033654 M  -34.75  -56.74 -334.75
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -24.77  -46.76  -11.77
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.466346 M  -35.30  -57.29  -22.30
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 840.033654 M  -34.75  -56.74 -334.75
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -24.77  -46.76  -11.77
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.466346 M  -35.30  -57.29  -22.30
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:57:28
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

10MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 829 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                21.97 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.798077 M  -36.04  -58.01  -23.04
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -35.32  -57.29  -22.32
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 842.269231 M  -40.10  -62.07 -340.10
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.798077 M  -36.04  -58.01  -23.04
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -35.32  -57.29  -22.32
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 842.269231 M  -40.10  -62.07 -340.10
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:58:22
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT
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3DB

Center 844 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                22.31 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 830.778846 M  -41.32  -63.64 -341.32
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -33.85  -56.16  -20.85
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.394231 M  -35.65  -57.96  -22.65
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 830.778846 M  -41.32  -63.64 -341.32
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -33.85  -56.16  -20.85
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.394231 M  -35.65  -57.96  -22.65
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  15:59:30
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Band VII 
16QAM 
1RB 
5MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT
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Center 2.5025 GHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.67 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   2.495986 G  -29.35  -48.02  -16.35
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   2.499976 G  -27.78  -46.45  -14.78
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   2.508942 G  -35.58  -54.25 -335.58
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   2.495986 G  -29.35  -48.02  -16.35
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   2.499976 G  -27.78  -46.45  -14.78
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   2.508942 G  -35.58  -54.25 -335.58
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:28:17
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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SPECT
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3DB

Center 2.5675 GHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.40 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   2.560986 G  -38.30  -56.70 -338.30
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   2.570000 G  -27.87  -46.27  -14.87
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   2.574159 G  -34.86  -53.26  -21.86
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   2.560986 G  -38.30  -56.70 -338.30
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   2.570000 G  -27.87  -46.27  -14.87
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   2.574159 G  -34.86  -53.26  -21.86
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:37:15
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

10MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 2.505 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.02 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   2.491490 G  -31.85  -50.87  -18.85
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.499952 G  -36.47  -55.49  -23.47
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   2.518269 G  -39.83  -58.85 -339.83
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   2.491490 G  -31.85  -50.87  -18.85
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.499952 G  -36.47  -55.49  -23.47
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   2.518269 G  -39.83  -58.85 -339.83
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:41:30

 

  
Worldwide Testing Services(Taiwan) Co., Ltd.                             Page 299 of 326 



 
 
 
 

 

Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.78 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.551731 G  -37.33  -56.11 -337.33
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   2.570000 G  -37.43  -56.21  -24.43
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   2.577981 G  -34.74  -53.52  -21.74
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.551731 G  -37.33  -56.11 -337.33
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   2.570000 G  -37.43  -56.21  -24.43
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   2.577981 G  -34.74  -53.52  -21.74
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:42:12
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

15MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_15_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                19.12 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   2.487596 G  -32.94  -52.06  -19.94
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   2.499928 G  -34.60  -53.72  -21.60
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   2.527476 G  -37.94  -57.06 -337.94
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   2.487596 G  -32.94  -52.06  -19.94
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   2.499928 G  -34.60  -53.72  -21.60
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   2.527476 G  -37.94  -57.06 -337.94
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:44:30
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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Center 2.5625 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                18.86 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   2.542452 G  -37.72  -56.57 -337.72
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   2.570000 G  -33.96  -52.82  -20.96
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   2.582764 G  -35.64  -54.49  -22.64
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   2.542452 G  -37.72  -56.57 -337.72
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   2.570000 G  -33.96  -52.82  -20.96
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   2.582764 G  -35.64  -54.49  -22.64
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:45:27
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

20MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                18.86 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   2.483365 G  -34.30  -53.16  -21.30
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   2.499904 G  -37.37  -56.23  -24.37
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   2.536731 G  -36.14  -55.00 -336.14
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   2.483365 G  -34.30  -53.16  -21.30
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   2.499904 G  -37.37  -56.23  -24.37
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   2.536731 G  -36.14  -55.00 -336.14
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:46:18
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                18.73 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   2.533269 G  -38.18  -56.91 -338.18
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   2.570000 G  -38.91  -57.64  -25.91
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   2.571346 G  -36.19  -54.92  -23.19
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   2.533269 G  -38.18  -56.91 -338.18
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   2.570000 G  -38.91  -57.64  -25.91
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   2.571346 G  -36.19  -54.92  -23.19
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:46:54
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.58 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   2.498822 G  -19.87  -38.45   -6.87
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   2.499976 G  -28.12  -46.70  -15.12
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   2.505000 G  -25.49  -44.08 -325.49
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   2.498822 G  -19.87  -38.45   -6.87
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   2.499976 G  -28.12  -46.70  -15.12
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   2.505000 G  -25.49  -44.08 -325.49
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:48:24
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.88 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   2.564976 G  -28.85  -47.74 -328.85
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   2.570000 G  -31.97  -50.85  -18.97
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   2.571130 G  -25.42  -44.30  -12.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   2.564976 G  -28.85  -47.74 -328.85
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   2.570000 G  -31.97  -50.85  -18.97
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   2.571130 G  -25.42  -44.30  -12.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:49:03

 
 

 
 

  
Worldwide Testing Services(Taiwan) Co., Ltd.                             Page 306 of 326 
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.54 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   2.497933 G  -22.15  -40.69   -9.15
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.499952 G  -29.96  -48.50  -16.96
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   2.510000 G  -29.66  -48.20 -329.66
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   2.497933 G  -22.15  -40.69   -9.15
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.499952 G  -29.96  -48.50  -16.96
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   2.510000 G  -29.66  -48.20 -329.66
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:50:36
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.03 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.559952 G  -35.20  -54.24 -335.20
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   2.570000 G  -34.14  -53.18  -21.14
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   2.571298 G  -27.29  -46.32  -14.29
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.559952 G  -35.20  -54.24 -335.20
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   2.570000 G  -34.14  -53.18  -21.14
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   2.571298 G  -27.29  -46.32  -14.29
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:51:08
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_15_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                18.77 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   2.498702 G  -22.59  -41.36   -9.59
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   2.499928 G  -28.01  -46.78  -15.01
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   2.515000 G  -34.42  -53.19 -334.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   2.498702 G  -22.59  -41.36   -9.59
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   2.499928 G  -28.01  -46.78  -15.01
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   2.515000 G  -34.42  -53.19 -334.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:55:03
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                19.14 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   2.551971 G  -39.75  -58.89 -339.75
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   2.570000 G  -33.28  -52.42  -20.28
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   2.571226 G  -27.57  -46.71  -14.57
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   2.551971 G  -39.75  -58.89 -339.75
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   2.570000 G  -33.28  -52.42  -20.28
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   2.571226 G  -27.57  -46.71  -14.57
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:55:44
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                18.63 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   2.498654 G  -22.09  -40.72   -9.09
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   2.499904 G  -27.88  -46.51  -14.88
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   2.520000 G  -42.94  -61.56 -342.94
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   2.498654 G  -22.09  -40.72   -9.09
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   2.499904 G  -27.88  -46.51  -14.88
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   2.520000 G  -42.94  -61.56 -342.94
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:57:32
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                18.92 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   2.549904 G  -43.75  -62.67 -343.75
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   2.570000 G  -34.05  -52.97  -21.05
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   2.571250 G  -28.58  -47.49  -15.58
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   2.549904 G  -43.75  -62.67 -343.75
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   2.570000 G  -34.05  -52.97  -21.05
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   2.571250 G  -28.58  -47.49  -15.58
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:58:13
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                19.65 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   2.496058 G  -28.57  -48.23  -15.57
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   2.499976 G  -26.18  -45.83  -13.18
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   2.508990 G  -33.69  -53.34 -333.69
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   2.496058 G  -28.57  -48.23  -15.57
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   2.499976 G  -26.18  -45.83  -13.18
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   2.508990 G  -33.69  -53.34 -333.69
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:48:07
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                19.48 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   2.561010 G  -36.05  -55.53 -336.05
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   2.570000 G  -27.36  -46.84  -14.36
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   2.573894 G  -32.95  -52.43  -19.95
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   2.561010 G  -36.05  -55.53 -336.05
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   2.570000 G  -27.36  -46.84  -14.36
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   2.573894 G  -32.95  -52.43  -19.95
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:49:22
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.52 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   2.491731 G  -31.85  -51.37  -18.85
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.499952 G  -37.41  -56.93  -24.41
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   2.518269 G  -37.58  -57.10 -337.58
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   2.491731 G  -31.85  -51.37  -18.85
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.499952 G  -37.41  -56.93  -24.41
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   2.518269 G  -37.58  -57.10 -337.58
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:50:17
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.69 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.551779 G  -36.31  -55.99 -336.31
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   2.570000 G  -36.74  -56.42  -23.74
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   2.578365 G  -35.68  -55.37  -22.68
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   2.551779 G  -36.31  -55.99 -336.31
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   2.570000 G  -36.74  -56.42  -23.74
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   2.578365 G  -35.68  -55.37  -22.68
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:51:59
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15MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 2.5075 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                          BW_15_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                19.90 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   2.487524 G  -32.35  -52.25  -19.35
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   2.499928 G  -33.36  -53.26  -20.36
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   2.527476 G  -36.03  -55.93 -336.03
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   2.487524 G  -32.35  -52.25  -19.35
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   2.499928 G  -33.36  -53.26  -20.36
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   2.527476 G  -36.03  -55.93 -336.03
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:54:30
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Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 2.5625 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                20.05 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   2.542524 G  -36.35  -56.40 -336.35
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   2.570000 G  -34.57  -54.62  -21.57
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   2.582332 G  -34.82  -54.87  -21.82
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   2.542524 G  -36.35  -56.40 -336.35
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   2.570000 G  -34.57  -54.62  -21.57
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   2.582332 G  -34.82  -54.87  -21.82
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:56:03
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20MHz 

Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 2.51 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/  

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                19.61 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   2.483462 G  -33.23  -52.84  -20.23
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   2.499904 G  -37.42  -57.02  -24.42
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   2.536731 G  -34.99  -54.60 -334.99
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   2.483462 G  -33.23  -52.84  -20.23
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   2.499904 G  -37.42  -57.02  -24.42
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   2.536731 G  -34.99  -54.60 -334.99
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:57:05
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Ref  40 dBm

*

Offset  17 dB

 

1 RM
AVG

SPECT

 A 

LVL

3DB

Center 2.56 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/  

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                19.47 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   2.533269 G  -36.34  -55.81 -336.34
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   2.570000 G  -37.83  -57.30  -24.83
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   2.586731 G  -36.33  -55.81  -23.33
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel  ∆Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   2.533269 G  -36.34  -55.81 -336.34
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   2.570000 G  -37.83  -57.30  -24.83
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   2.586731 G  -36.33  -55.81  -23.33
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Date: 5.JUL.2021  16:58:31

 
 

 
 

 
 
Test equipment:  ETSTW-RE 055, ETSTW-GSM 002, ETSTW-GSM 023, ETSTW-GSM 004 
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Report Number: W6M22106-21044-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9HYBRID 

9. Frequency Stability 
 
The frequency stability shall be measured by variation of ambient temperature and variation of primary 
supply voltage to ensure that the fundamental emission stays within the authorized frequency block. The 
frequency stability of the transmitter shall be maintain within ±0.00025%(±2.5 ppm) of the center 
frequency. 
 

9.1 Test procedure 
 

 The equipment under test was supplied with rated power supply and the RF output was 
connected to a frequency counter via feed through attenuators. The EUT was placed 
inside the temperature chamber. The DC leads and RF output cable, exited the chamber 
through an opening made for that purpose. 
After the temperature stabilized the frequency output was recorded from the counter. 

 
 An external variable power supply was used to supply nominal voltage and 85% to 115% 

of nominal voltage to the EUT under room temperature. Record the frequencies 
measured from the counter. 
 

 End point voltage: For hand carried, battery powered equipment, reduce primary supply 
voltage to the battery operating end point which shall be specified by the manufacturer. 
Then record the frequencies measured from the counter. 
 
 
 
 
 

Climate 
Chamber Spectrum 

Ananlyzer 

Power Supply 

EUT 

Probe 
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9.2 Test Results 
 

9.2.1     Frequency Stability vs. Temperature 
Test date: July 06, 2021 
Temperature: 24.6 °C 
Humidity: 51.3 % 
Tester: Kent 

WCDMA BAND II WCDMA BAND V 
CH9262 Temp Frequency 

drift(Hz) 
Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) CH4132 Temp Frequency 

drift(Hz) 
Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

  

-30 6.20  0.003  

±2.5 

  

-30 2.90  0.004  

±2.5 

-20 5.40  0.003  -20 3.40  0.004  

-10 6.40  0.003  -10 4.30  0.005  

0 7.20  0.004  0 2.50  0.003  

10 5.60  0.003  10 2.40  0.003  

20 5.30  0.003  20 1.00  0.001  

30 3.70  0.002  30 1.80  0.002  

40 4.30  0.002  40 2.50  0.003  

50 5.70  0.003  50 2.70  0.003  

132Vac 25 5.70  0.003  132Vac 25 3.10  0.004  

108Vac 25 5.80  0.003  108Vac 25 2.40  0.003  

CH9400 Temp Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) CH4183 Temp Frequency 

drift(Hz) 
Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

  

-30 -2.10  -0.001  

±2.5 

  

-30 2.40  0.003  

±2.5 

-20 0.60  0.000  -20 0.90  0.001  

-10 1.60  0.001  -10 -0.90  -0.001  

0 -2.10  -0.001  0 1.00  0.001  

10 1.20  0.001  10 -0.40  0.000  

20 -1.30  -0.001  20 0.10  0.000  

30 -0.30  0.000  30 -0.90  -0.001  

40 -1.10  -0.001  40 0.50  0.001  

50 -1.40  -0.001  50 0.10  0.000  

132Vac 25 1.40  0.001  132Vac 25 -0.10  0.000  

108Vac 25 1.80  0.001  108Vac 25 0.10  0.000  

CH9538 Temp Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) CH4233 Temp Frequency 

drift(Hz) 
Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

  

-30 -6.30  -0.003  

±2.5 

  

-30 -3.30  -0.004  

±2.5 

-20 -7.20  -0.004  -20 -2.60  -0.003  

-10 -8.70  -0.005  -10 -3.00  -0.004  

0 -6.00  -0.003  0 -1.50  -0.002  

10 -10.40  -0.005  10 -2.40  -0.003  

20 -3.90  -0.002  20 -3.80  -0.004  

30 -6.60  -0.003  30 -3.40  -0.004  

40 -4.20  -0.002  40 -2.50  -0.003  

50 -6.90  -0.004  50 -2.40  -0.003  

132Vac 25 -6.90  -0.004  132Vac 25 -2.80  -0.003  

108Vac 25 -5.80  -0.003  108Vac 25 -2.90  -0.003  
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LTE BAND II QPSK 10MHz FRB LTE BAND IV QPSK 10MHz FRB 
CH18900 Temp Frequency 

drift(Hz) 
Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) CH20175 Temp Frequency 

drift(Hz) 
Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

  

-30 3.80  0.002  

±2.5 

  

-30 -0.30  0.000  

±2.5 

-20 1.00  0.001  -20 -4.80  -0.003  

-10 1.70  0.001  -10 5.00  0.003  

0 -7.20  -0.004  0 -5.20  -0.003  

10 1.80  0.001  10 1.50  0.001  

20 -7.40  -0.004  20 1.50  0.001  

30 -1.60  -0.001  30 -0.70  0.000  

40 -1.90  -0.001  40 1.70  0.001  

50 -7.30  -0.004  50 -3.10  -0.002  

132Vac 25 1.80  0.001  132Vac 25 0.10  0.000  

108Vac 25 -5.50  -0.003  108Vac 25 0.30  0.000  

          
LTE BAND V QPSK 10MHz FRB LTE BAND VII QPSK 10MHz FRB 

CH20525 Temp Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) CH21100 Temp Frequency 

drift(Hz) 
Frequency 
drift(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

  

-30 1.20  0.001  

±2.5 

  

-30 -6.30  -0.002  

±2.5 

-20 -2.60  -0.003  -20 1.70  0.001  

-10 -0.20  0.000  -10 -2.80  -0.001  

0 -1.30  -0.002  0 0.20  0.000  

10 -1.10  -0.001  10 -3.50  -0.001  

20 -2.00  -0.002  20 -1.90  -0.001  

30 -0.50  -0.001  30 -5.50  -0.002  

40 -0.50  -0.001  40 -2.80  -0.001  

50 -1.90  -0.002  50 -0.60  0.000  

132Vac 25 -0.60  -0.001  132Vac 25 0.30  0.000  

108Vac 25 -0.30  0.000  108Vac 25 -6.10  -0.002  

 
 

Test equipment: ETSTW-CE 009, ETSTW-GSM 002, ETSTW-GSM 004 
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10 Maximum Permissible Exposure 
10.1 Exemption Limits for Routine Evaluation according to 47 CFR FCC Part 2 Subpart J, 

section 2.1091 
 

FCC OET Bulletin 65 Edition 97.01 determines the equations for predicting RF fields and applicable 
limits. 
The prediction for power density in the far-field but will over-predict power density in the near field, 
where it could be used for walking a “worst case” or conservative prediction. 
Systems operating under the provisions of this section shall be operated in a manner that ensures that 
the public is not exposed to radio frequency energy levels in excess limit for maximum permissible 
exposure. In accordance with 47 CFR FCC Part 2 Subpart J, section 2.1091 this device has been defined 
as a mobile device whereby a distance of 20 cm normally can be maintained between the user and the 
device. 
 
MPE Calculation Method 

 
 
E ＝ Electric field (V/m) P ＝ output power (W) G ＝ EUT Antenna numeric gain (numeric) 
d ＝ Separation distance between radiator and human body (m) 

The formula can be changed to mW/cm2. 
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Frequency 
Max output power Antenna 

Gain 
Power Density(S) 

(mW/cm²) 

Limit of Power 
Density (S) 
(mW/cm²) 

Test Result 
(dBm) (W) 

WCDMA 
Band II 

22.91 0.1954 4.11 0.1001 1 Pass 

WCDMA 
Band V 

23.73 0.236 3.61 0.1078 0.5577 Pass 

LTE 
Band II 

22.61 0.1824 4.11 0.0935 1 Pass 

LTE 
Band IV 

23.64 0.2312 1.89 0.0711 1 Pass 

LTE 
Band V 

23.98 0.25 3.64 0.115 0.5577 Pass 

LTE 
Band VII 

22.35 0.1718 2.15 0.0561 1 Pass 
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Appendix 
 
 
 
Measurement diagrams 
 

 
Filed Strength of Spurious Emission 
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Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:08:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

46.6934 -65.60-89.27 -13.00 -52.60peak 23.67 150 330

* 88.5972 -63.40-86.52 -13.00 -50.40peak 23.12 150 245

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

Active
WCDMA Band2



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:21:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.4510 -56.17-79.48 -13.00 -43.17peak 23.31 150 300

45.6713 -59.39-82.62 -13.00 -46.39peak 23.23 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:37:54

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 400.4008 -69.98-61.65 -13.00 -56.98peak -8.33 150 200

958.3166 -69.98-69.12 -13.00 -56.98peak -0.86 150 145

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:43:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

299.3987 -74.65-69.15 -13.00 -61.65peak -5.50 150 245

* 959.9198 -68.99-68.26 -13.00 -55.99peak -0.73 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:37:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:56:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3386.773 -52.51-61.77 -13.00 -39.51peak 9.26 150 330

* 3705.411 -48.33-57.98 -13.00 -35.33peak 9.65 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:38:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5210.421 -53.74-61.49 -13.00 -40.74peak 7.75 150 245

5555.110 -54.44-64.88 -13.00 -41.44peak 10.44 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:57:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:38:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:58:08

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:38:54

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:58:20

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:39:06

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:58:32

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9262

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:09:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

46.0120 -65.82-89.53 -13.00 -52.82peak 23.71 150 110

* 90.6413 -63.52-86.58 -13.00 -50.52peak 23.06 150 245

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:20:48

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.4510 -56.05-79.36 -13.00 -43.05peak 23.31 150 245

97.1142 -63.40-87.25 -13.00 -50.40peak 23.85 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:38:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

349.0982 -71.39-63.14 -13.00 -58.39peak -8.25 150 145

* 400.4008 -69.78-61.45 -13.00 -56.78peak -8.33 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:42:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

398.7976 -75.15-66.88 -13.00 -62.15peak -8.27 150 195

* 958.3166 -70.34-69.60 -13.00 -57.34peak -0.74 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:41:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3140.281 -52.91-60.75 -13.00 -39.91peak 7.84 150 330

* 3765.531 -49.01-58.83 -13.00 -36.01peak 9.82 150 95

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:53:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3422.846 -51.91-61.36 -13.00 -38.91peak 9.45 150 160

* 3765.531 -45.69-55.29 -13.00 -32.69peak 9.60 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:41:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:53:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:42:32

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:54:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:42:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:54:35

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:42:56

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:54:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9400

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:10:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

46.6934 -65.33-89.00 -13.00 -52.33peak 23.67 150 300

* 88.9380 -63.23-86.32 -13.00 -50.23peak 23.09 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:19:53

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.1102 -56.30-79.64 -13.00 -43.30peak 23.34 150 220

96.7735 -63.86-87.71 -13.00 -50.86peak 23.85 150 130

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:39:59

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 400.4008 -69.68-61.35 -13.00 -56.68peak -8.33 150 245

499.7996 -74.24-67.20 -13.00 -61.24peak -7.04 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:41:49

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

549.4990 -73.16-69.16 -13.00 -60.16peak -4.00 150 300

* 953.5070 -70.17-69.41 -13.00 -57.17peak -0.76 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:44:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3296.593 -52.23-60.76 -13.00 -39.23peak 8.53 150 245

* 3819.639 -46.85-56.75 -13.00 -33.85peak 9.90 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:48:59

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3681.363 -51.75-61.42 -13.00 -38.75peak 9.67 150 185

* 3813.627 -46.55-56.10 -13.00 -33.55peak 9.55 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:45:35

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:49:39

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:46:18

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:50:32

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:46:31

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:50:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:46:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:50:56

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band2-CH9538

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:12:09

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

73.9480 -63.92-87.63 -13.00 -50.92peak 23.71 150 300

* 92.0040 -63.24-86.40 -13.00 -50.24peak 23.16 150 145

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

WCDMA Band 5



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:18:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.4510 -56.06-79.37 -13.00 -43.06peak 23.31 150 245

97.1142 -63.10-86.95 -13.00 -50.10peak 23.85 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:05:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

762.7255 -52.13-49.74 -13.00 -39.13peak -2.39 150 245

* 958.3166 -49.68-48.82 -13.00 -36.68peak -0.86 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:06:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

778.7575 -50.34-49.38 -13.00 -37.34peak -0.96 150 330

* 959.9198 -46.71-45.98 -13.00 -33.71peak -0.73 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:38:21

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1294.589 -56.76-56.73 -13.00 -43.76peak -0.03 150 220

* 1943.888 -55.95-58.84 -13.00 -42.95peak 2.89 150 185

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:33:14

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 2436.874 -50.79-57.98 -13.00 -37.79peak 7.19 150 245

3398.798 -51.38-60.70 -13.00 -38.38peak 9.32 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:39:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:33:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:39:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:34:36

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4132

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:13:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

47.3746 -64.10-87.73 -13.00 -51.10peak 23.63 150 245

* 88.5972 -63.55-86.67 -13.00 -50.55peak 23.12 150 185

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:17:08

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.1102 -56.13-79.47 -13.00 -43.13peak 23.34 150 200

97.1142 -64.30-88.15 -13.00 -51.30peak 23.85 150 130

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:09:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

778.7575 -51.04-48.81 -13.00 -38.04peak -2.23 150 330

* 958.3166 -50.02-49.16 -13.00 -37.02peak -0.86 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:11:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

778.7575 -51.44-50.48 -13.00 -38.44peak -0.96 150 245

* 959.9198 -48.49-47.76 -13.00 -35.49peak -0.73 150 185

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:41:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1667.335 -53.59-54.65 -13.00 -40.59peak 1.06 150 185

* 1757.515 -51.22-52.87 -13.00 -38.22peak 1.65 150 45

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:30:04

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1757.515 -53.14-56.36 -13.00 -40.14peak 3.22 150 245

* 2436.874 -50.67-57.86 -13.00 -37.67peak 7.19 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:42:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:30:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:43:13

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:31:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4183

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:14:33

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

35.1102 -65.90-90.19 -13.00 -52.90peak 24.29 150 75

* 88.9380 -63.54-86.63 -13.00 -50.54peak 23.09 150 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:16:08

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.1102 -55.79-79.13 -13.00 -42.79peak 23.34 150 220

96.0922 -63.59-87.45 -13.00 -50.59peak 23.86 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:13:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

777.1543 -51.73-49.49 -13.00 -38.73peak -2.24 150 160

* 959.9198 -48.29-47.42 -13.00 -35.29peak -0.87 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:16:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

778.7575 -50.82-49.86 -13.00 -37.82peak -0.96 150 300

* 959.9198 -47.21-46.48 -13.00 -34.21peak -0.73 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:45:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1769.539 -47.73-49.46 -13.00 -34.73peak 1.73 150 300

2539.078 -51.23-57.28 -13.00 -38.23peak 6.05 150 185

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:26:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

2436.874 -50.68-57.87 -13.00 -37.68peak 7.19 150 75

* 3681.363 -50.47-60.14 -13.00 -37.47peak 9.67 150 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:45:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:27:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:46:30

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 07:28:14

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA-Band5-CH4233

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:58:57

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

46.3527 -65.33-89.02 -13.00 -52.33peak 23.69 150 200

* 69.5190 -63.37-87.03 -13.00 -50.37peak 23.66 150 130

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

LTE Band 4



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:25:06

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.1102 -55.87-79.21 -13.00 -42.87peak 23.34 150 300

46.3527 -61.06-84.32 -13.00 -48.06peak 23.26 150 185

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:33:13

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

349.0982 -71.48-63.23 -13.00 -58.48peak -8.25 150 220

* 398.7976 -69.83-61.49 -13.00 -56.83peak -8.34 150 85

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:47:12

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

549.4990 -74.41-70.41 -13.00 -61.41peak -4.00 150 185

* 958.3166 -68.32-67.58 -13.00 -55.32peak -0.74 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:10:56

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:14:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3464.930 -41.73-51.39 -13.00 -28.73peak 9.66 150 305

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:11:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5226.453 -50.71-58.60 -13.00 -37.71peak 7.89 150 305

7430.862 -53.02-64.40 -13.00 -40.02peak 11.38 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:15:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5210.421 -50.40-58.87 -13.00 -37.40peak 8.47 150 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:12:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:16:21

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:12:34

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:16:32

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:12:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:16:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:00:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

70.2004 -63.62-87.27 -13.00 -50.62peak 23.65 150 300

* 90.6413 -63.52-86.58 -13.00 -50.52peak 23.06 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:26:14

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.1102 -56.12-79.46 -13.00 -43.12peak 23.34 150 245

46.6934 -62.17-85.45 -13.00 -49.17peak 23.28 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:34:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

400.4008 -70.31-61.98 -13.00 -57.31peak -8.33 150 245

* 959.9198 -68.14-67.27 -13.00 -55.14peak -0.87 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:48:15

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

299.3987 -74.51-69.01 -13.00 -61.51peak -5.50 150 200

* 650.5010 -73.75-71.47 -13.00 -60.75peak -2.28 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:21:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3446.894 -44.60-53.80 -13.00 -31.60peak 9.20 150 330

3927.856 -52.27-62.33 -13.00 -39.27peak 10.06 150 50

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:25:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:22:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:26:30

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5210.421 -50.90-59.37 -13.00 -37.90peak 8.47 150 200

7406.814 -53.59-64.53 -13.00 -40.59peak 10.94 150 85

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:22:51

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:27:13

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:23:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:27:25

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:23:15

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:27:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND4-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH20175

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:56:10

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

35.4510 -66.53-90.80 -13.00 -53.53peak 24.27 150 200

* 69.5190 -63.16-86.82 -13.00 -50.16peak 23.66 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

LTE Band 2



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:22:51

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.4510 -56.14-79.45 -13.00 -43.14peak 23.31 150 300

96.0922 -63.75-87.61 -13.00 -50.75peak 23.86 150 145

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:30:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

400.4008 -69.91-61.58 -13.00 -56.91peak -8.33 150 245

* 958.3166 -69.46-68.60 -13.00 -56.46peak -0.86 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:45:06

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

650.5010 -73.14-70.86 -13.00 -60.14peak -2.28 150 245

* 958.3166 -70.19-69.45 -13.00 -57.19peak -0.74 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:47:36

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:53:59

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3555.110 -39.54-49.33 -13.00 -26.54peak 9.79 150 245

* 3765.531 -38.90-48.50 -13.00 -25.90peak 9.60 150 185

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:48:16

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

5210.421 -50.76-58.51 -13.00 -37.76peak 7.75 150 245

* 5643.287 -46.42-57.11 -13.00 -33.42peak 10.69 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:54:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:49:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:55:30

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:49:13

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:55:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:49:25

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:55:55

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:57:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

68.8377 -64.17-87.85 -13.00 -51.17peak 23.68 150 185

* 88.9380 -63.62-86.71 -13.00 -50.62peak 23.09 150 200

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:24:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.4510 -56.21-79.52 -13.00 -43.21peak 23.31 150 300

45.3307 -59.82-83.03 -13.00 -46.82peak 23.21 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:32:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

400.4008 -69.97-61.64 -13.00 -56.97peak -8.33 150 200

* 958.3166 -69.83-68.97 -13.00 -56.83peak -0.86 150 130

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:46:07

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

650.5010 -73.94-71.66 -13.00 -60.94peak -2.28 150 195

* 958.3166 -70.15-69.41 -13.00 -57.15peak -0.74 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:00:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:04:32

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:01:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5611.222 -44.68-55.28 -13.00 -31.68peak 10.60 150 245

7430.862 -53.23-64.61 -13.00 -40.23peak 11.38 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:05:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

5210.421 -48.28-56.75 -13.00 -35.28peak 8.47 150 245

* 5611.222 -48.18-59.07 -13.00 -35.18peak 10.89 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:01:51

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:05:56

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:02:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:06:08

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:02:15

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:06:20

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND2-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH18900

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:02:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

68.8377 -63.60-87.28 -13.00 -50.60peak 23.68 150 245

* 90.3006 -63.03-86.06 -13.00 -50.03peak 23.03 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

LTE Band 5



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:27:17

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.7916 -55.99-79.27 -13.00 -42.99peak 23.28 150 205

45.6713 -61.74-84.97 -13.00 -48.74peak 23.23 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:20:54

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

777.1543 -49.51-47.27 -13.00 -36.51peak -2.24 150 160

* 959.9198 -49.05-48.18 -13.00 -36.05peak -0.87 150 245

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:22:27

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 777.1543 -49.11-48.12 -13.00 -36.11peak -0.99 150 245

959.9198 -50.78-50.05 -13.00 -37.78peak -0.73 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:32:04

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1673.347 -47.16-48.26 -13.00 -34.16peak 1.10 150 200

* 2509.018 -43.89-49.86 -13.00 -30.89peak 5.97 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:35:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1727.455 -47.45-50.52 -13.00 -34.45peak 3.07 150 185

* 3344.689 -43.18-52.23 -13.00 -30.18peak 9.05 150 330

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:32:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:36:16

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:33:27

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:37:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-1.4M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:03:36

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

69.5190 -63.35-87.01 -13.00 -50.35peak 23.66 150 245

* 92.3447 -63.16-86.34 -13.00 -50.16peak 23.18 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:28:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.4510 -56.02-79.33 -13.00 -43.02peak 23.31 150 300

45.3307 -59.85-83.06 -13.00 -46.85peak 23.21 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:24:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

777.1543 -51.86-49.62 -13.00 -38.86peak -2.24 150 185

* 958.3166 -49.40-48.54 -13.00 -36.40peak -0.86 150 330

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:25:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 777.1543 -49.87-48.88 -13.00 -36.87peak -0.99 150 300

958.3166 -50.16-49.42 -13.00 -37.16peak -0.74 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:39:57

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1661.322 -49.07-50.09 -13.00 -36.07peak 1.02 150 185

* 2539.078 -45.12-51.17 -13.00 -32.12peak 6.05 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:44:21

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

2496.994 -45.86-53.42 -13.00 -32.86peak 7.56 150 300

* 3332.665 -45.49-54.48 -13.00 -32.49peak 8.99 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:40:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:45:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:41:31

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:45:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND5-QPSK-10M-1RB-CH20525

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:05:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

45.3307 -66.09-89.84 -13.00 -53.09peak 23.75 150 245

* 89.2786 -63.56-86.63 -13.00 -50.56peak 23.07 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

LTE Band 7



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:29:33

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.1102 -55.99-79.33 -13.00 -42.99peak 23.34 150 300

46.0120 -61.89-85.13 -13.00 -48.89peak 23.24 150 145

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:35:40

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

400.4008 -70.25-61.92 -13.00 -57.25peak -8.33 150 145

* 958.3166 -67.27-66.41 -13.00 -54.27peak -0.86 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:49:36

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

299.3987 -74.43-68.93 -13.00 -61.43peak -5.50 150 200

* 958.3166 -68.01-67.27 -13.00 -55.01peak -0.74 150 130

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:49:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:54:30

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:50:41

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

5066.132 -56.16-62.64 -13.00 -43.16peak 6.48 150 300

* 5226.453 -56.07-63.96 -13.00 -43.07peak 7.89 150 195

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:55:15

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5210.421 -50.66-59.13 -13.00 -37.66peak 8.47 150 300

7599.198 -51.02-61.85 -13.00 -38.02peak 10.83 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:51:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:55:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:51:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:56:10

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:51:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:56:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-5M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:07:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

74.6293 -64.31-88.02 -13.00 -51.31peak 23.71 150 195

* 88.5972 -63.61-86.73 -13.00 -50.61peak 23.12 150 305

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 09:30:31

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.4510 -55.93-79.24 -13.00 -42.93peak 23.31 150 245

45.6713 -58.61-81.84 -13.00 -45.61peak 23.23 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:36:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

349.0982 -71.58-63.33 -13.00 -58.58peak -8.25 150 130

* 400.4008 -70.06-61.73 -13.00 -57.06peak -8.33 150 145

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 08:50:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

802.8056 -71.51-71.01 -13.00 -58.51peak -0.50 150 195

* 959.9198 -70.08-69.35 -13.00 -57.08peak -0.73 150 335

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:02:06

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:06:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:03:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5050.100 -54.69-61.03 -13.00 -41.69peak 6.34 150 75

5226.453 -56.20-64.09 -13.00 -43.20peak 7.89 150 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:14:15

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5210.421 -49.33-57.80 -13.00 -36.33peak 8.47 150 245

7583.166 -50.70-61.52 -13.00 -37.70peak 10.82 150 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:03:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:15:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:04:02

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:15:15

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:04:14

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2021/7/6

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:15:27

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

BAND7-QPSK-20M-1RB-CH21100

FCC_part 22/24/27

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:40:38 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 33.8877 27.0935.77 40.00 -12.91peak -8.68 105 85

96.0922 26.2737.84 43.50 -17.23peak -11.57 100 220

399.3387 31.1934.86 46.00 -14.81peak -3.67 132 173

751.1824 30.7529.95 46.00 -15.25peak 0.80 119 50

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

Idle
WCDMA Band 2 



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:41:39 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 31.9440 37.8346.29 40.00 -2.17peak -8.46 128 42

101.9238 27.5337.46 43.50 -15.97peak -9.93 120 158

148.5772 24.6031.77 43.50 -18.90peak -7.17 115 73

813.3867 31.3329.36 46.00 -14.67peak 1.97 112 114

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:21:44 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

4254.509 38.6240.91 74.00 -35.38peak -2.29 150 132

* 7004.008 43.5539.89 74.00 -30.45peak 3.66 150 260

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:22:32 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3679.359 39.0942.21 74.00 -34.91peak -3.12 150 87

* 7424.850 43.5739.60 74.00 -30.43peak 3.97 150 150

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:21:56 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:22:44 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:22:18 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:23:06 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:22:24 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:23:13 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 2:12:18 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 33.8877 26.6235.30 40.00 -13.38peak -8.68 141 290

98.0361 24.1335.10 43.50 -19.37peak -10.97 105 46

148.5772 24.1831.35 43.50 -19.32peak -7.17 116 170

399.3387 31.4735.14 46.00 -14.53peak -3.67 108 332

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

WCDMA Band 5



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 2:13:19 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 33.8878 36.8645.54 40.00 -3.14peak -8.68 100 145

99.9800 28.2638.64 43.50 -15.24peak -10.38 110 315

148.5772 25.5232.69 43.50 -17.98peak -7.17 107 230

650.1002 29.0529.31 46.00 -16.95peak -0.26 137 181

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:25:01 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1392.785 36.8346.20 74.00 -37.17peak -9.37 150 110

* 7004.008 43.8240.16 74.00 -30.18peak 3.66 150 295

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:27:08 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3679.359 40.1243.24 74.00 -33.88peak -3.12 150 173

* 7859.719 44.2340.20 74.00 -29.77peak 4.03 150 68

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:26:06 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:28:09 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:22:36 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 33.8877 27.9236.60 40.00 -12.08peak -8.68 122 210

98.0361 26.0437.01 43.50 -17.46peak -10.97 100 86

154.4088 23.9431.83 43.50 -19.56peak -7.89 108 347

399.3387 31.8235.49 46.00 -14.18peak -3.67 113 102

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

LTE Band 2



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:23:37 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 31.9440 36.3944.85 40.00 -3.61peak -8.46 140 98

101.9238 28.3638.29 43.50 -15.14peak -9.93 105 250

148.5772 25.6532.82 43.50 -17.85peak -7.17 112 76

550.9620 28.6330.56 46.00 -17.37peak -1.93 130 143

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 6:48:45 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

2444.890 39.2144.54 74.00 -34.79peak -5.33 150 59

* 7354.709 44.0540.33 74.00 -29.95peak 3.72 150 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 6:53:15 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3679.359 39.3842.50 74.00 -34.62peak -3.12 150 342

* 7424.850 44.0140.04 74.00 -29.99peak 3.97 150 55

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 6:51:12 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 6:54:36 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 6:52:04 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 6:55:29 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 6:52:10 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 6:55:35 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:26:35 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 33.8877 27.4936.17 40.00 -12.51peak -8.68 105 55

96.0922 26.1037.67 43.50 -17.40peak -11.57 130 260

152.4650 23.8031.41 43.50 -19.70peak -7.61 100 173

399.3387 31.1434.81 46.00 -14.86peak -3.67 107 340

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

LTE Band 4



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:27:36 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 31.9440 36.6745.13 40.00 -3.33peak -8.46 104 163

101.9238 28.8138.74 43.50 -14.69peak -9.93 135 245

144.6894 24.3231.25 43.50 -19.18peak -6.93 110 10

550.9620 28.8030.73 46.00 -17.20peak -1.93 115 176

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 6:59:21 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1392.785 37.5246.89 74.00 -36.48peak -9.37 150 57

* 7004.008 43.9140.25 74.00 -30.09peak 3.66 150 184

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:02:46 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3679.359 40.0243.14 74.00 -33.98peak -3.12 150 330

* 7116.233 44.0740.45 74.00 -29.93peak 3.62 150 245

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:00:26 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:03:56 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:01:18 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:04:48 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:01:24 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:04:55 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:30:21 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 33.8877 27.3536.03 40.00 -12.65peak -8.68 120 98

98.0361 26.6837.65 43.50 -16.82peak -10.97 137 355

348.7974 26.7331.81 46.00 -19.27peak -5.08 106 47

399.3387 31.8535.52 46.00 -14.15peak -3.67 100 120

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

LTE Band 5



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:31:22 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 31.9440 37.5345.99 40.00 -2.47peak -8.46 103 36

43.6072 32.7142.51 40.00 -7.29peak -9.80 140 148

99.9800 28.3438.72 43.50 -15.16peak -10.38 100 200

550.9620 28.1730.10 46.00 -17.83peak -1.93 115 170

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:07:25 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1392.785 36.4745.84 74.00 -37.53peak -9.37 150 85

* 7424.850 44.6240.65 74.00 -29.38peak 3.97 150 252

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:10:04 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3679.359 39.3642.48 74.00 -34.64peak -3.12 150 175

* 7060.120 43.5139.81 74.00 -30.49peak 3.70 150 341

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:08:59 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:11:21 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:34:21 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 33.8877 28.0036.68 40.00 -12.00peak -8.68 100 186

98.0361 26.3437.31 43.50 -17.16peak -10.97 130 270

148.5772 24.4631.63 43.50 -19.04peak -7.17 106 118

399.3387 31.2234.89 46.00 -14.78peak -3.67 142 34

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin

LTE Band 7



Operator: 

Temperature:25.6 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 7/23/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:47.0 %Time: 1:35:22 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 33.8878 37.4246.10 40.00 -2.58peak -8.68 115 59

99.9800 28.9839.36 43.50 -14.52peak -10.38 148 275

148.5772 24.5831.75 43.50 -18.92peak -7.17 115 136

550.9620 28.5030.43 46.00 -17.50peak -1.93 106 148

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:13:09 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1392.785 36.2245.59 74.00 -37.78peak -9.37 150 150

* 7438.878 44.0640.14 74.00 -29.94peak 3.92 150 0

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:17:12 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

3679.359 40.1643.28 74.00 -33.84peak -3.12 150 245

* 7004.008 43.6339.97 74.00 -30.37peak 3.66 150 170

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:14:48 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:18:17 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:15:40 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:19:10 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:15:47 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:27.4 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 7/8/2021

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Allen

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8879

Humidity:51.7 %Time: 7:19:16 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 7 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M22106-21044

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin




